Public Hearing from 5:00 pm to 6:00 pm concerning the County's proposed 2022-2023 Budget

AGENDA

GREENE COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY

6:00 p.m. Monday, June 20, 2022

The Greene County Commission will meet at the Greene County Courthouse on Monday, June 20,2022 beginning at 6:00 p.m. in the Criminal Courtroom (Top Floor) in the Courthouse.

Call to Order

*Invocation - Commissioner Paul Burkey *Pledge to Flag - Commissioner Jan Kiker *Roll Call

Proclamation

• Men's Health Month

Public Hearing

- Charles Montgomery, to speak on Solar Farm
- Steve Perry, to speak on Solar Farm

Approval of Prior Minutes

Reports

- Audit Report
- Veteran's Report
- Financial Report from Board of Education
- Reports from Solid Waste Dept.
- Committee Minutes

Election of Notaries

Old Business

Resolutions

- A. A resolution to amend the Greene County Schools Budget for changes in revenues and expenditures for the Fiscal Year 2021-2022 (the General Purpose School Fund)
- B. A resolution to amend the 2021-2022 Fiscal Year Greene County Schools General Purpose Budget for Debt Service Contribution
- C. A resolution authorizing the County Mayor to make, sign, and submit an application requesting Tennessee Water Infrastructure Investment Program ARP funds
- D. A resolution to appropriate \$1,500,000 from the Unassigned Fund Balance of Fund #121 Workers Compensation & Liability Insurance for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2022
- E. A resolution of the Greene County Legislative Body appropriating \$20,617 to the Sheriff's Department for funds received from various sources for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2022
- F. A resolution of the Greene County Legislative Body correcting the appropriation from a resolution passed during the April 2022 Commission meeting for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2022
- G. A resolution of the Greene County Legislative Body appropriating \$130,000 in Hotel/Motel revenue and appropriations for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2022
- H. A resolution to appropriate \$35,735 from the Unassigned Fund Balance of Fund #101 General Fund for the 4th Quarter Payment for the Agricultural Extension Service for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2022
- I. A resolution of the Greene County Legislative Body appropriating \$10,000 to the Drug Recovery Court Department for funds received from an increase in grant funding for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2022
- J. A resolution to declare County owned property surplus, obsolete, or unusable pursuant to T.C.A. \$5-14-108
- K. A resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into a revised agreement on behalf of Greene County with the Town of Greeneville to operate the Greeneville/Greene County Solid Waste Transfer Station and active and inactive landfills as a Joint Venture
- L. A resolution to authorize the Mayor to sign and submit an application for the 2022 Childcare CV Community Development Block Grant funds to make improvements to Greene County Childcare
- M. A resolution to dedicate and name the Circuit Court Courtroom at the Greene County Courthouse in honor of and as a memorial to Gail Davis Jeffers

- N. A resolution of the Greene County Legislative Body fixing the tax levy in Greene County, Tennessee for the year beginning July 1, 2022
- O. A resolution making appropriations for the various funds, departments, institutions, offices, and agencies of Greene County, Tennessee for the Fiscal Year beginning July 1, 2022 and ending June 30, 2023
- P. A resolution making appropriations to nonprofit organizations of Greene County, Tennessee for the Fiscal Year beginning July 1, 2022 and ending June 30, 2023

Other Business

• Fiscal Strength and Efficient Government Fiscal Confirmation Letter, ThreeStar Program requirement

Adjournment Closing Prayer - Commissioner Jason Cobble

** Deadline for submission of resolutions for the next Commission meeting will be July 7th at 12:00 pm **

THE NEXT COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING WILL BE MONDAY, JULY 18, 2022